OIFE	$\mathfrak{D}$
III 0 7 too, MB	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party (e.g.):     1017	ed original documents or copy thereof.
7-20) Honeywell International Incorporated	United States Air Force
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Other Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
(2) Other Community License	State: Ohio Zip: 45433-7109
Execution Date(s): May 4, 2001	
☑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/106,604	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fredric L. Sinder	7. Tables (07.050.0.44)
Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable  The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument
City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base	affecting title (37 CFR 3.41(b)).
State: Ohio ZIP: 45433-7109	Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Fredric L. Sinder	June 29, 2001
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011949 FRAME: 0513

## **CONFIRMATORY LICENSE**

U.S. Patent Application for HIGH TEMPERATURE ZRN AND HFN IR SCENE

PROJECTOR PIXELS

Inventor(s) BARRETT E. COLE

JAMES O. HOLMEN DAVID K. GREENLAW

Honeywell Case No. H16-16904 A1 US

U.S. Serial No. 09/106,604

Contract No. F08630-93-C-0081

Filing Date JUNE 29, 1998

Contractor: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12, dated June 1989, included in Contract No. F08630-93-C-0081. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 413 day of 1

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

David S. Hoiris

Chief Patent Counsel

Honeywell International Inc.

101 Columbia Road

P.O. Box 2245

Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245

PATENT REEL: 011949 FRAME: 0514